Rochelle Section Crew work within the Rochelle 
Section Crew’s territory on November 20, 22, 25, 26, 
December 2, 3 and 4, 2002 (System File 3KE- 
6816T/1351055). 

(2) As a result of the violation in Part (1) above, 
Rochelle Section employes T. Wybourn shall now be 
allowed three hundred twenty-four (324) hours’ pay, 
R. Hussung shall now be allowed two hundred eighty 
eight (288) hours’ pay, R. Harrington shall now be 
allowed two hundred eighty-eight (288) hours’ pay, J. 
Arrellano shall now be allowed thirty-six (36) hours’ 
pay, J. Vasquez shall now be allowed thirty-six (36) 
hours’ pay and S. Garcia shall now be allowed thirty- 
six (36) hours’ pay at their respective straight time 
rates of pay.